

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7335 OF 2004

AIR INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Jalan, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A perusal of the office report reveals that the learned counsel originally representing the appellant has died. Accordingly, the appellant was served afresh informing the aforesaid position. Despite that no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant.

List after two weeks.

In case of absence of appearance on behalf of the appellant on the next date of hearing, the matter will be proceeded with ex-parte.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Assistant Registrar